| FOR:: PTO-15 '5 (Modified) 06 - 01 - 1 (Rev. 6-93) | 998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME |
|--|--|
| (New No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01 | Patent and Trademark C |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ 1007245 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks: | 509 v 3 v / 3 v / |
| | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lambert Stals | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Luc De Schepper Jean Roggen | Name: Interuniversitair Microelektronica Centrumn VZ |
| Ward De Ceuninck | Internal Address: |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | 1259 1259 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 28 |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: Kapeldreef 75, B-3001 Haverlee |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | BELGIUM |
| Other | City: State: ZIP: |
| | Oldie. Zir. |
| Execution Date: 7/11/96, 7/12/96, 8/19/96, 8/20/96 | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers | B. Patent No.(s) □ Yes □ No |
| | |
| Additional numbers A Le Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Additional numbers ALENIAM CONTROL Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 gp Name: Robert J. Irvine III | ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| Additional numbers A Le Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Additional numbers Additional numbers Action (1900) 37 (1901) 550 Concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 gp Name: Robert J. Irvine III Internal Address: | Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Additional numbers Additional numbers Action (1900) 37 (1901) 550 Concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 gp Name: Robert J. Irvine III Internal Address: | Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 gp Name: Robert J. Irvine III Internal Address: McDonnell Bochnen Hulbert & Berghoff | ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: |
| Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 gp Name: Robert J. Irvine III Internal Address: McDonnell Bochnen Hulbert & Berghoff Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3200 | ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Additional numbers Additi | ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-2490 |
| Additional numbers Additi | ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-2490 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE |
| Additional numbers Additional numbers Action 6 and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be reailed: 40.00 gp Name: Robert J. Irvine III Internal Address: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3200 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-2490 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account use THIS SPACE |

Additional name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Limburgs Universitair Centrum

Address: Universitaire Campus

B-2610 Diepenbeek

BELGIUM

PATENT REEL: 9194 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>LAMBERT STALS</u>, <u>LUC DE SCHEPPER</u>, <u>JEAN ROGGEN</u>, and <u>WARD DE CEUNINCK</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCAL TEMPERATURE SENSING FOR USE IN PERFORMING HIGH RESOLUTION IN-SITU PARAMETER MEASUREMENTS

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: June 11, 1996; June 10, 1996; June 6, 1996; and June 10, 1996 Filing Date: March 22, 1996 Serial No.: 08/620,250

WHEREAS, INTERUNIVERSITAIR MICROELEKTRONICA CENTRUM VZW, a corporation of Belgium, Kapeldreef 75, B-3001 Heverlee, BELGIUM, and LIMBURGS UNIVERSITAIR CENTRUM, a corporation of ______, Universitaire Campus, B-3610 Diepenbeek, BELGIUM, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES", are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignees, but at Assignees' expense, cooperate with Assignees in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignees lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignees, or Assignees' successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Date: 19 /08/96

Date: 12 / 7 / 96

Date: 11 / 7 / 96

Date: 20/0896

LAMBERT STALS

LUC DE CHEPPER

JEAN ROGGEN

WARD DE CEUNINCK